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	VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION EAST ANGLIAN GROUP

Time Trial Secretary: John Golder

6 Middlemead, West Hanningfield, Chelmsford, CM2 8UT

E-mail: tt.sec@vttaea.co.uk  Mobile: 07709 328113



2019 EVENTS LIST
	Date
	Event
	Course
	Organiser
	Email

	Sat 13th April
	Group circuit 25
	E33/25
	Mick Hodson
	mick.hodson@mercedes-amg-hpp.com  

	Sun 21st April
	Group 10
	B10/36r
	Antony Birt
	antony.birt1@btinternet.com 

	Sat 27th April
	Group 25*
	E2/25
	Michael Martin
	mwmartin_actuary@hotmail.co.uk 

	Sat 25th May
	Victoria 10
	E1/10a
	Christine Yareham
	yarduo@tiscali.co.uk 

	Thur 6th June
	Group 10 *
	E2/10
	Gary Boyd
	gary@hub-velo.co.uk 

	Sun 9th June
	National VTTA 25
	E2/25
	John Golder
	jgolder66@outlook.com 

	Thur 13th June
	Group 10 *
	E2/10
	Antony Stapleton
	antony@totalvelo.co.uk 

	Sun 16th June
	Viking 50 (inc Group 50)
	E2/50c
	Chris Dyason
	cdyason@hotmail.com 

	Thur 20th June
	Group 10 *
	E2/10
	Keith Dorling
	krd51@icloud.com 

	Sat 22nd June
	Victoria 10
	E1/10a
	Christine Yareham
	yarduo@tiscali.co.uk 

	Thur 27th June
	Group 10 *
	E2/10
	Michael Martin
	mwmartin_actuary@hotmail.co.uk 

	Sat 13th July
	Group 10 
	B10/43
	Barry Freeman
	barry.freeman666@gmail.com 

	Sun 14th July
	EDCA 100 (inc Group 100)
	B100/4
	Richard Read
	richardreade01702@hotmail.co.uk 

	Sat 27th July
	Victoria 10
	E1/10a
	Christine Yareham
	yarduo@tiscali.co.uk 

	Sun 28th July
	Group 25*
	E2/25
	Gary Boyd
	gary@hub-velo.co.uk 

	Sun 11th Aug
	National 12hr (inc Group 12hr)
	B12/2
	Mark Fairhead
	markfairhead@btinternet.com 

	Sat 24th Aug
	Victoria 10
	E1/10a
	Christine Yareham
	yarduo@tiscali.co.uk 

	Sat 21st Sept
	Leo 30* (inc Group 30)
	E2/30c
	John Golder
	jgolder66@outlook.com 

	Sat 28th Sept
	Group 10 *
	E2/10
	Dominic Whitehead
	beryldom@yahoo.co.uk 


